

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).674/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CRLA No. 380/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABN AMRO BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.S.Chagndhole, Adv.

Mr. A.S.Arora, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S.UDaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, A Dv.

Ms. Pooja N.Gupta, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned Adv. appears and accepts notice

on

behalf of respondent no. 1

Mr. Amit Sibal, learned Adv. for M/s. Lawyer's
Knit & Co. appears

and accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted three weeks' time to

file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within two
weeks'

thereafter.

There shall be stay of High Court's order. So far as respondent No. 1 is

concerned, the stay shall only be on the entitlement for refund pursua
nt to the

tribunal's order. This order is being passed considering the statement m
ade by

learned counsel for respondent No. 1 that there shall be no remitten
ce by the

Bank in the present case. So far as rest of the respondents are concerned, there

shall be stay of High Court's order.

Call after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master